
The Star Academy Sansthan, Jhunjhunu 
School Calendar 2024-25 

April-2024 
Day & Date Activity 

Friday, April 01 New Session commences- Staff meeting 

Saturday, April 06 World Health Day –Celebration in school 

Thursday, April 11 Holiday-Ramzan / Eid-Ul-fitr 

Wednesday, April 17 Holiday- Ram Navami 

Saturday, April 20 Drawing & Painting competition (Classes Nur. -X) 

Monday, April 22 World Earth Day- Celebration in school 

Inter – Houses debate (Classes Nur. -X) 

Saturday, April 27 Spell well Competition (Classes Nur. -X) 

 
May-2024 

 
june-2024 

Day & Date Activity 

Saturday, June 01-

Mon.June 10 

Summer vacation continues 

Tuesday, June 11 Staff to Report 

Wednesday, June 12 Classes to Report 

Monday, June 17 Holiday- Eid Ul-Adha (Bakrid) 

Wednesday, June 19 School re –opens after Summer Vacation for all 

Friday, June 21 International Yoga Day-Celebration in School Yoga in Assembly (Classes IX. -X) 

Saturday, June 22  Kabir Das Jayanti-Celebration in School ( Tribute to Kabir Das Ji) 

Inter-House Hindi couplets competition (Classes IX. -X) 

 
july-2024 

 
Day & Date Activity 

Monday, July 01 Doctor's Day & CA day- Celebration in School 

Friday July 12 Paper Bag Day-Celebration in School, Craft Activity 

Saturday, July 13 Class-wise Group Dance Competition (Classes Nur. -V) 

 Inter-House Solo dance competition (Classes V. -X) 

Wednesday, July 17 Holiday-Muharram 

Saturday, July 20 Guru Purnima –Celebration in School 

Saturday, July 27 Inter House G.K. Quiz (Classes Nur. -X) 

 

Day & Date Activity 

Wednesday, May 01 International Labour Day-Celebration in school, Hindi Rhyme Competition (Classes Nur. -V)  
Skit in the morning assembly (Classes VI-VIII),Paragraph writing (Classes IX. -X) 

Wednesday, May 08 Guru Ravindranath Jayanti-Celebration in school 

Inter-House Self composed poem Competition (Classes VI. -X) 

Saturday, May 11 Mother's Day-Celebration in School (Activates & Games with Mothers) 

Monday,May13-       

Thu, May 16 

Periodic Test-I (Classes Nur. -X) 

Monday, may20 Summer Vacation starts 



August-2024 
Day & Date Activity 

Thursday, Aug.01-

Tue,Aug 06 

Pre Mid Term Exam (Classes Nur. -X) 

Wednesday, Aug. 07 Soft Board Decoration (Patriotism) 

Saturday, Aug.10 PTM (Pre Mid Term Exam (classes Nur.-X) , Art & Craft Exhibition 

Thursday, Aug.15 Independence Day- Celebration in School 

Saturday, Aug 17 Rakhi making Comp. (Classes Nur. -V) 

Aarti Thali Decoration Comp. (Classes VI -X) 

Monday, Aug.19 Holiday-Raksha Bandhan 

Saturday, Aug. 24 Janmashtami-Celebration in School 

Dahi Handi Activity (Classes III -X) 

Fancy Dress Comp. (Classes Nur. -V) 

Monday, Aug. 26 Holiday-Janmashtami 

Thursday,Aug.29 National Sports Day- Celebration in  School, Inter House Sport Quiz (Classes III. -X) 

september-2024 
Day & Date Activity 

Thursday, Sep 05 Teacher's Day-Celebration in School (Classes Nur. -X) 

Saturday, Sep 07 Ganesh Chaturthi-Celebration in School 

Grand Parent'Day-Celebration in School 

Saturday, Sep 14 Hindi Diwas-Celebration in School 

Inter-House Hindi Poem Recitation Competiton (Classes I-V) 

Hindi Kavita Vachan Competition (Classes VI-VIII) 

Hindi Creative Writing competition (Classes III. -X) 

Saturday, Sep 21 Cooking without Fire (Classes I-V) 

october-2024 
Day & Date Activity 

Wednesday, Oct.02 Mahatma Gandhi & Lal Bahadur Shastri Jayanti –Celebration in School 

 Inter-House Mono Acting of great Leaders (classes I-V),  

 Inter-House Skit Competition (classes VI-X) 

Saturday, Oct.05 Garba Dance –Celebration in School (classes Nur.-X) 

Friday, Oct.11 Holiday-Maha Navami 

Saturday, Oct. 12 Holiday-Dussehra 

Monday, Oct.14-22 Mid Term Examination (classes Nur.-X) 

Saturday, Oct.26 Diwali- Celebration in the school, Picasso Drawing Competition (Nur. –II) 

 Diya & Lantern Making competition (Classes III-V), Rangoli competition (classes VI-X) 

Monday, Oct. 28- Thu. 

Oct.31 

Mid Term Break ( Diwali) 

November-2024 
 

Day & Date Activity 

Friday, Nov. 01 – Sat. 02 Mid Term Break (Diwali) 

Monday, Nov 04 School re-opens after Mid Term Break for all 

Wednesday, Nov.06-14 1st Pre Board Exams for X 

Saturday, Nov. 09 PTM (Mid- Term Examination) 

Thursday, November 14 Children's day –Celebration in School 

Friday, Nov.15 Guru Nanak Jayanti-Celebration in School 

Saturday, Nov. 16 Poem Recitation Competition ( Classes Nur.-II), Inter-House Solo Song Competition (Classes III-X) 

Sunday, Nov. 17 PTM for X (1st Pre –Board Exams) 

Thursday, Nov. 21-28 2nd Pre Board Exams for X 

Tuesday, Nov. 26 National Law Day & Constitution Day-Celebration in School 

 



december-2024 
 

Day & Date Activity 

Wednesday, Dec. 04 PTM Class X (2nd Pre Board Exams for X) 

Thursday, Dec.05-13 3rd Pre Board Exams for class X 

Saturday, Dec. 17                                       PTM Class X (3rd Pre Board Exams for X) 

Monday, Dec. 23-26 Periodic Test – II ( Classes Nur. To X) 

Friday, Dec. 27-30 Annual Sports Meet (Classes Nur.- X) 

Tuesday, Dec. 31 Winter Break 

janurary-2025 
 

Day & Date Activity 

Wednesday, Jan. 01 Winter Break 

Saturday, Jan.04 PTM for Classes ( Nur.-X)(Periodic Test-II) 

Wednesday, Jan.08-18 4 th Pre Board Exam for Class X 

Saturday, Jan. 11 Youth Day –Celebration in School, Calligraphy Competition ( classes I-II) 

Essay Writing Competition ( Classes III-V) 

Inter –House English Debate (Classes VI-X) 

Monday, Jan.13 Kite Making Competition ( Class Nur.- VIII 

Tuesday, Jan.14 Holiday- Makar Sankranti 

Saturday, Jan.25 PTM (4th Pre Board Exam For Class X) 

Sunday, Jan 26  Republic Day –Celebration in School 

February-2025 
 

Day & Date Activity 

Saturday, Feb.01 Vasant Panchami-Celebration in School 

Tuesday, Feb.11-15 Post Mid –Term exams (Classess Nur.-X) 

Monday, Feb. 22 PTM for Classes Nur.-X 

Wednesday, Feb.26 Holiday –Maha Shivratri 

Friday, Feb.28 National Science Day- Celebration in school 

March-2025 
 

Day & Date Activity 

Saturday, Mar. 01 House-wise Extempore (Class VI-X), English Rhymes Competition (Classes Nur.-X) 

Saturday, Mar.08 International Women's Day-Celebration in school 

Thursday, Mar.13-14 Holidays- Holika Dahan & Holi 

Thursday, Mar.20-29 Annual Examination 

Monday, Mar. 31 Holiday-Ramzan /Eid-Ul - Fitr 

 
*1st April, 2025 New Session commences 

 

Note:- 

*The above schedules are tentative and some changes as per actual conditions might take place which would  

  be notified in advances, no major changes in the schedules. 

*Promotion Policy on the basis of all exams conducted in the session for the classes Nur.-VIII & Studend of IX & X will 

have to clear the final exams for promotion. 

********** 


